

**Court No. - 39**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2422 of 2017

**Appellant :-** Manoj Kumar And 2 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Suresh C. Dwivedi, Rajrshi Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Prabhat Kumar Singh, Prashant Kr. Singh, Umesh Kumar

**Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.**

**Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi, J.**

It seems that the instant matter is wrongly listed for orders. Paper book is ready, as is evident from office report dated 20.1.2021. Parties are free to obtain paper book from the office.

List the appeal for hearing on its turn.

(Om Prakash Tripathi, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

**Order Date :-** 23.10.2021

SL