

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2422 of 2017

Appellant :- Manoj Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Suresh C. Dwivedi,Rajrshi Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Prabhat Kumar Singh,Prashant Kr. Singh,Umesh Kumar

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma,J.

Called out.

None has appeared for the accused-appellants.

List the matter on 29.5.2023.

A copy of this order be sent to the accused-appellants in jail conveying that none is appearing for them.

Order Date :- 18.4.2023

DKS