

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2422 of 2017

Appellant :- Manoj Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Suresh C. Dwivedi,Rajrshi Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Prabhat Kumar Singh,Prashant
Kr. Singh,Umesh Kumar**

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma,J.

Supplementary affidavit may be filed on or before 12th of
September.

List on 12.09.2023.

Order Date :- 31.7.2023

S.Verma